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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total

Precincts Reported: 0 of 181 (0.00%)

Registered Voters: 266,674 of 414,174 (64.39%)
Ballots Cast: 266,674

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

General Election
Maricopa County
November 8, 2022

Ballots
226,640
39,447
587
266,674

Voters Registered Voters
226,640
39,447
587

266,674 414,174

Phoenix Dist 2-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 49 (0.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
EVANS, MATT
NIELSON, HELI
WARING, JIM
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
NON
NON
NON

Total

90,924 / 127,288
28,314
1,163

Total
10,645
18,201
32,444

157
61,447

Total

71.43%

17.32%
29.62%
52.80%

0.26%

Phoenix Dist 4-Councilmember (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 32 (0.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

PASTOR, LAURA

Write-in
Total Votes

Party
NON

Total

40,532 /75,072

13,644
4

Total
26,226
658
26,884

Total

53.99%

97.55%
2.45%

Turnout

54.72%
9.52%
0.14%

64.39%
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Phoenix Dist 6-Councilmember (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 64 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 89,688 /121,356  73.90%
Undervotes 26,166
Overvotes 1,610
Candidate Party Total
CURTIN, HARRY NON 3,917 6.33%
GREENE, JOAN NON 10,036 16.21%
MOEREMANS, MARK NON 6,234 10.07%
ROBINSON, KEVIN NON 12,072 19.50%
SANCHEZ, MOSES NON 10,098 16.31%
SCHOVILLE, JUAN NON 1,291 2.09%
STONE, SAM NON 10,548 17.04%
WILSON, KELLEN NON 7,552 12.20%
Write-in 164 0.26%
Total Votes 61,912

Total

Phoenix Dist 8-Councilmember (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 45 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 45,530 /90,458  50.33%
Undervotes 9,381
Overvotes 848
Candidate Party Total
CEBALLOS VINER, DENISE NON 4,057 11.49%
GARCIA, CARLOS NON 13,896 39.36%
GRIEMSMANN, NICK o
NICKG" NON 3,858 10.93%
HODGE WASHINGTON, o
KESHA NON 13,371 37.88%
Write-in 119 0.34%
Total Votes 35,301

Total



