Page: 1 of 2 11/22/2022 4:10:53 PM

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS General Election Maricopa County November 8, 2022

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	EARLY VOTE	226,640	226,640		54.72%
	ELECTION DAY	39,447	39,447		9.52%
	PROVISIONAL	587	587		0.14%
	Total	266,674	266,674	414,174	64.39%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 181 (0.00%)

Registered Voters: 266,674 of 414,174 (64.39%)

Ballots Cast: 266,674

Phoenix Dist 2-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 49 (0.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	90,924 / 127,288	71.43%
Undervotes	28,314	
Overvotes	1,163	

Candidate	Party	Total	
EVANS, MATT	NON	10,645	17.32%
NIELSON, HELI	NON	18,201	29.62%
WARING, JIM	NON	32,444	52.80%
Write-in		157	0.26%
Total Votes		61,447	
		Total	

Phoenix Dist 4-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 32 (0.00%)

Times Cast 40, Undervotes	532 / 75,072	53.99%
Undervotes		
Undervotes	13,644	
Overvotes	4	

Candidate	Party	Total	
PASTOR, LAURA	NON	26,226	97.55%
Write-in		658	2.45%
Total Votes		26,884	
		Total	

Page: 2 of 2 11/22/2022 4:10:53 PM

Phoenix Dist 6-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 64 (0.00%)

	Total	Total	
Times Cast	89,688 / 121,356 73.90	0%	
Undervotes	26,166		
Overvotes	1,610		

C P. L.	ъ.	-	
Candidate	Party	Total	
CURTIN, HARRY	NON	3,917	6.33%
GREENE, JOAN	NON	10,036	16.21%
MOEREMANS, MARK	NON	6,234	10.07%
ROBINSON, KEVIN	NON	12,072	19.50%
SANCHEZ, MOSES	NON	10,098	16.31%
SCHOVILLE, JUAN	NON	1,291	2.09%
STONE, SAM	NON	10,548	17.04%
WILSON, KELLEN	NON	7,552	12.20%
Write-in		164	0.26%
Total Votes		61,912	
		Total	

Phoenix Dist 8-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 45 (0.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	45,530 / 90,458	50.33%
Undervotes	9,381	
Overvotes	848	

Candidate	Party	Total	
CEBALLOS VINER, DENISE	NON	4,057	11.49%
GARCIA, CARLOS	NON	13,896	39.36%
GRIEMSMANN, NICK "NICKG"	NON	3,858	10.93%
HODGE WASHINGTON, KESHA	NON	13,371	37.88%
Write-in		119	0.34%
Total Votes		35,301	
		Total	